
Charleston Southern (4-3, 1-0 BSC) -vs- High Point (2-4, 0-1 BSC)
12/01/08 at Millis Athletic Center (High Point, NC)

 
 

 
 
Charleston Southern 62

High Point 52

Date: 12/01/08
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 692
Site: Millis Athletic Center (High Point, NC)
Referees: Mike Eades, Dave Davis, Kane Fitzgerald
Notes: Big South Conference opener for both teams

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Charleston Southern 17 45 62
High Point 19 33 52

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 WARREN, Jamarco * 40 8-19 6-16 7-7 0-3 3 2 2 0 0 1 29
34 CARTER, Omar * 33 6-16 2-6 0-0 2-4 6 1 2 3 0 3 14
23 BAILEY, Tovi * 33 2-5 0-1 3-4 0-2 2 2 3 1 0 1 7
33 BLACKMON, Billy * 17 2-3 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 3 0 1 0 0 5
01 MARTIN, Kelvin * 25 1-8 0-1 0-0 7-6 13 1 1 0 0 1 2
12 JOHNSON, Austin 6 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
41 KNYSAS, Giedrius 23 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 5 0 0 0 0 2
15 LAMB, Joel 16 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 2 1 1 0
00 KNIGHT, JT 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-57 9-26 11-13 12-25 37 14 9 9 1 8 62

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 6-30   20.00% 1-11   9.09% 4-5   80.00%
Second Half 15-27   55.56% 8-15   53.33% 7-8   87.50%
Total 21-57   36.8% 9-26   34.6% 11-13   84.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 5
Largest Lead: 18 2nd-
04:35

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 BRIDGES, Earnest * 22 6-9 0-0 3-6 2-5 7 3 0 0 2 0 15
11 SINGLETON, David * 34 4-8 0-1 3-4 0-5 5 2 5 2 1 3 11
04 HARRIS, Eugene * 32 3-13 1-11 0-0 0-4 4 2 0 0 0 0 7
15 CAMPBELL, David * 30 3-4 1-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 3 0 0 7
34 SHORT, Steadman * 23 2-2 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 1 1 2 2 0 5
50 DANIELS, Cruz 18 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 1 0 0 2
03 CROWDER, Melvin 12 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 MENDENHALL, Alquan 8 1-5 0-4 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
01 BARBOUR, Nick 18 0-7 0-6 1-2 2-0 2 4 0 4 0 0 1
02 IATI, Jacob 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-54 2-26 8-14 10-26 36 14 7 13 5 3 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-25   32.00% 1-12   8.33% 2-4   50.00%
Second Half 13-29   44.83% 1-14   7.14% 6-10   60.00%
Total 21-54   38.9% 2-26   7.7% 8-14   57.1%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 7 Largest Lead: 9 1st-16:32



1st Half Box Score
Charleston Southern 17

High Point 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 WARREN, Jamarco 20 1-8 0-6 1-1 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
34 CARTER, Omar 15 1-7 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 1 0 2 2
23 BAILEY, Tovi 14 1-2 0-0 3-4 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 5
33 BLACKMON, Billy 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
1 MARTIN, Kelvin 11 1-6 0-1 0-0 6-1 7 0 0 0 0 0 2
12 JOHNSON, Austin 6 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
41 KNYSAS, Giedrius 13 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
15 LAMB, Joel 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
0 KNIGHT, JT 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 6-30 1-11 4-5 9-11 20 6 3 4 1 4 17
20.0% 9.1% 80.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 BRIDGES, Earnest 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 2 0 0
11 SINGLETON, David 15 0-4 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
4 HARRIS, Eugene 17 3-8 1-6 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 7
15 CAMPBELL, David 13 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 4
34 SHORT, Steadman 13 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 0 2 2 0 3
50 DANIELS, Cruz 13 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 CROWDER, Melvin 7 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
23 MENDENHALL, Alquan 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 BARBOUR, Nick 8 0-3 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 2 0 0 0
2 IATI, Jacob 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-25 1-12 2-4 6-16 22 6 1 7 5 1 19
32.0% 8.3% 50.0%



2nd Half Box Score
Charleston Southern 45

High Point 33

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 WARREN, Jamarco 20 7-11 6-10 6-6 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 1 26
34 CARTER, Omar 18 5-9 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 1 12
23 BAILEY, Tovi 19 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 1 2
33 BLACKMON, Billy 10 2-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5
1 MARTIN, Kelvin 14 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 1 1 0 0 1 0
12 JOHNSON, Austin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 KNYSAS, Giedrius 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
15 LAMB, Joel 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
0 KNIGHT, JT 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-27 8-15 7-8 3-14 17 8 6 5 0 4 45
55.6% 53.3% 87.5%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 BRIDGES, Earnest 15 6-8 0-0 3-6 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 0 15
11 SINGLETON, David 19 4-4 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 1 4 1 0 2 10
4 HARRIS, Eugene 15 0-5 0-5 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
15 CAMPBELL, David 17 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 0 3
34 SHORT, Steadman 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
50 DANIELS, Cruz 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 CROWDER, Melvin 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 MENDENHALL, Alquan 4 1-4 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 BARBOUR, Nick 10 0-4 0-4 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 1
2 IATI, Jacob 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-29 1-14 6-10 4-10 14 8 6 6 0 2 33
44.8% 7.1% 60.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Charleston Southern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: High Point
FOUL  by BLACKMON,BILLY 19:47

19:47 MISS FT by SHORT,STEADMAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

19:47 0-1 H 1 GOOD FT by SHORT,STEADMAN
MISS 3PTR by WARREN,JAMARCO 19:12

19:12 BLOCK  by SHORT,STEADMAN
-- REBOUND DEF by BRIDGES,EARNEST

18:51 0-3 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,DAVID(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,OMAR 18:23

-- REBOUND DEF by SHORT,STEADMAN
18:12 MISS JUMPER by BRIDGES,EARNEST

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,KELVIN --
MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,KELVIN 18:02

18:02 BLOCK  by SHORT,STEADMAN
-- REBOUND DEF by BRIDGES,EARNEST

17:52 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,EUGENE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by LAMB,JOEL 17:50
SUB OUT by MARTIN,KELVIN 17:50

17:38 TURNOVER  by SHORT,STEADMAN
STEAL  by LAMB,JOEL 17:36
MISS 3PTR by WARREN,JAMARCO 17:33
REBOUND OFF by BLACKMON,BILLY --
MISS LAYUP by BLACKMON,BILLY 17:27

-- REBOUND DEF by SINGLETON,DAVID

17:22 0-5 H 5
GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,EUGENE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by CARTER,OMAR 17:06
-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,DAVID

16:58 0-8 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,EUGENE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BLACKMON,BILLY 16:36

16:34 STEAL  by SINGLETON,DAVID
FOUL  by BAILEY,TOVI 16:32

16:32 MISS FT by SINGLETON,DAVID
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

16:32 0-9 H 9 GOOD FT by SINGLETON,DAVID
SUB IN by KNYSAS,GIEDRIUS 16:32
SUB OUT by BLACKMON,BILLY 16:32

16:32 SUB IN by DANIELS,CRUZ
16:32 SUB IN by BARBOUR,NICK
16:32 SUB OUT by SINGLETON,DAVID
16:32 SUB OUT by BRIDGES,EARNEST

MISS 3PTR by LAMB,JOEL 16:15
-- REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,CRUZ

15:41 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,EUGENE
REBOUND DEF by KNYSAS,GIEDRIUS --

15:21 FOUL  by SHORT,STEADMAN
TIMEOUT media by TEAM 15:21
GOOD FT by BAILEY,TOVI 15:21 1-9 H 8
MISS FT by BAILEY,TOVI 15:21

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by JOHNSON,AUSTIN 15:21
SUB OUT by CARTER,OMAR 15:21

14:55 MISS JUMPER by BARBOUR,NICK
REBOUND DEF by WARREN,JAMARCO --
GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,TOVI(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:49 3-9 H 6

14:36 TURNOVER  by TEAM
14:36 SUB IN by SINGLETON,DAVID
14:36 SUB IN by CROWDER,MELVIN



14:36 SUB OUT by HARRIS,EUGENE
14:36 SUB OUT by SHORT,STEADMAN

MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,AUSTIN 14:20
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

13:53 3-11 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by CROWDER,MELVIN(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,AUSTIN 13:16 6-11 H 5
ASSIST  by BAILEY,TOVI --

12:51 MISS JUMPER by DANIELS,CRUZ
-- REBOUND OFF by BARBOUR,NICK

12:33 FOUL  by BARBOUR,NICK
12:33 TURNOVER  by BARBOUR,NICK

SUB IN by KNIGHT,JT 12:33
SUB IN by CARTER,OMAR 12:33
SUB OUT by LAMB,JOEL 12:33
SUB OUT by BAILEY,TOVI 12:33
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,OMAR 12:11

12:11 BLOCK  by SINGLETON,DAVID
REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,AUSTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by WARREN,JAMARCO(in the paint) 12:06 8-11 H 3

12:06 FOUL  by SINGLETON,DAVID
GOOD FT by WARREN,JAMARCO 12:06 9-11 H 2

12:06 SUB IN by HARRIS,EUGENE
12:06 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,DAVID
11:48 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,EUGENE

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,OMAR --
TURNOVER  by CARTER,OMAR 11:19

11:19 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
SUB IN by BAILEY,TOVI 11:19
SUB IN by MARTIN,KELVIN 11:19
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,JT 11:19
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,AUSTIN 11:19

11:19 SUB IN by SHORT,STEADMAN
11:19 SUB OUT by CROWDER,MELVIN
11:04 MISS JUMPER by SINGLETON,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,OMAR --
MISS LAYUP by KNYSAS,GIEDRIUS 10:53

-- REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,CRUZ
10:23 MISS LAYUP by SINGLETON,DAVID

-- REBOUND OFF by SHORT,STEADMAN
10:18 9-13 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by SHORT,STEADMAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,KELVIN 09:41
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,EUGENE

09:35 MISS 3PTR by BARBOUR,NICK
-- REBOUND OFF by DANIELS,CRUZ

09:31 9-15 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by DANIELS,CRUZ(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:31
SUB IN by BLACKMON,BILLY 09:31
SUB OUT by KNYSAS,GIEDRIUS 09:31

09:31 SUB IN by BRIDGES,EARNEST
09:31 SUB OUT by DANIELS,CRUZ

GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,OMAR(in the paint) 09:13 11-15 H 4
ASSIST  by WARREN,JAMARCO --

08:52 MISS 3PTR by BARBOUR,NICK
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

08:44 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,DAVID
08:44 SUB IN by IATI,JACOB
08:44 SUB OUT by SINGLETON,DAVID
08:44 SUB OUT by BARBOUR,NICK
08:33 FOUL  by BRIDGES,EARNEST

GOOD FT by BAILEY,TOVI 08:33 12-15 H 3
GOOD FT by BAILEY,TOVI 08:33 13-15 H 2

08:09 TURNOVER  by SHORT,STEADMAN



STEAL  by CARTER,OMAR 08:06
MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,TOVI 07:53

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,DAVID
07:43 TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,DAVID

STEAL  by CARTER,OMAR 07:40
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,OMAR 07:26
REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,KELVIN --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:22
MISS 3PTR by WARREN,JAMARCO 07:11
REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,KELVIN --
MISS JUMPER by MARTIN,KELVIN 07:07

07:07 BLOCK  by BRIDGES,EARNEST
REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,KELVIN --

07:06 FOUL  by IATI,JACOB
MISS LAYUP by WARREN,JAMARCO 06:46

06:46 BLOCK  by BRIDGES,EARNEST
REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,KELVIN --
GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,KELVIN(in the paint) 06:37 15-15

06:17 MISS 3PTR by IATI,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,OMAR --
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,OMAR 06:08

-- REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,DAVID
SUB IN by KNIGHT,JT 05:59
SUB OUT by BAILEY,TOVI 05:59

05:59 SUB IN by DANIELS,CRUZ
05:59 SUB IN by MENDENHALL,ALQUAN
05:59 SUB IN by CROWDER,MELVIN
05:59 SUB IN by BARBOUR,NICK
05:59 SUB IN by SINGLETON,DAVID
05:59 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,DAVID
05:59 SUB OUT by BRIDGES,EARNEST
05:59 SUB OUT by HARRIS,EUGENE
05:59 SUB OUT by IATI,JACOB
05:59 SUB OUT by SHORT,STEADMAN
05:56 MISS 3PTR by SINGLETON,DAVID

-- REBOUND OFF by BARBOUR,NICK
FOUL  by BLACKMON,BILLY 05:35
SUB IN by KNYSAS,GIEDRIUS 05:35
SUB OUT by BLACKMON,BILLY 05:35

05:20 FOUL  by BARBOUR,NICK
05:20 TURNOVER  by BARBOUR,NICK
05:20 SUB IN by HARRIS,EUGENE
05:20 SUB OUT by BARBOUR,NICK

MISS 3PTR by WARREN,JAMARCO 05:00
REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,KELVIN --
MISS DUNK by MARTIN,KELVIN 04:53

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,EUGENE

04:48 15-17 H 2
GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,EUGENE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS JUMPER by KNYSAS,GIEDRIUS 04:27
REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,KELVIN --
MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,KELVIN 04:24

-- REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,CRUZ
04:18 TURNOVER  by SINGLETON,DAVID

STEAL  by KNIGHT,JT 04:16
GOOD LAYUP by KNYSAS,GIEDRIUS(in the paint) 03:51 17-17
ASSIST  by CARTER,OMAR --

03:24 MISS 3PTR by MENDENHALL,ALQUAN
REBOUND DEF by KNYSAS,GIEDRIUS --
MISS 3PTR by WARREN,JAMARCO 03:08

-- REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,CRUZ
02:59 MISS 3PTR by CROWDER,MELVIN

REBOUND DEF by KNIGHT,JT --



MISS 3PTR by WARREN,JAMARCO 02:23
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,OMAR --
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,OMAR 02:18

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,EUGENE
FOUL  by CARTER,OMAR 02:13

02:13 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
SUB IN by BAILEY,TOVI 02:13
SUB IN by LAMB,JOEL 02:13
SUB IN by JOHNSON,AUSTIN 02:13
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,JT 02:13
SUB OUT by CARTER,OMAR 02:13
SUB OUT by MARTIN,KELVIN 02:13

02:13 SUB IN by SHORT,STEADMAN
02:13 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,DAVID
02:13 SUB OUT by MENDENHALL,ALQUAN
02:13 SUB OUT by CROWDER,MELVIN
01:54 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,EUGENE

REBOUND DEF by WARREN,JAMARCO --
FOUL  by BAILEY,TOVI 01:29
TURNOVER  by BAILEY,TOVI 01:29
SUB IN by KNIGHT,JT 01:29
SUB OUT by BAILEY,TOVI 01:29

00:56 MISS LAYUP by SINGLETON,DAVID
BLOCK  by LAMB,JOEL 00:56
REBOUND DEF by LAMB,JOEL --
TURNOVER  by KNIGHT,JT 00:27

00:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by BAILEY,TOVI 00:27
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,JT 00:27

00:27 SUB IN by BARBOUR,NICK
00:27 SUB IN by BRIDGES,EARNEST
00:27 SUB OUT by DANIELS,CRUZ
00:27 SUB OUT by SHORT,STEADMAN
00:05 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,EUGENE

-- REBOUND OFF by BRIDGES,EARNEST
FOUL  by KNYSAS,GIEDRIUS 00:02
SUB IN by KNIGHT,JT 00:02
SUB OUT by BAILEY,TOVI 00:02

00:00 17-19 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by CAMPBELL,DAVID
-- ASSIST  by SINGLETON,DAVID

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Charleston Southern Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: High Point
FOUL  by MARTIN,KELVIN 19:44

19:44 17-20 H 3 GOOD FT by BRIDGES,EARNEST
19:44 MISS FT by BRIDGES,EARNEST

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by BLACKMON,BILLY 19:18 19-20 H 1
ASSIST  by MARTIN,KELVIN --

19:08 19-22 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BRIDGES,EARNEST(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,DAVID

MISS 3PTR by WARREN,JAMARCO 18:50
-- REBOUND DEF by SINGLETON,DAVID

18:43 19-24 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by SINGLETON,DAVID(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

18:19 FOUL  by SINGLETON,DAVID
GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,OMAR 18:15 22-24 H 2
ASSIST  by WARREN,JAMARCO --

17:47 MISS JUMPER by BRIDGES,EARNEST
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,KELVIN --



MISS 3PTR by WARREN,JAMARCO 17:40
-- REBOUND DEF by SHORT,STEADMAN

17:27 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,EUGENE
-- REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,DAVID

17:21 MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,KELVIN --
MISS 3PTR by BAILEY,TOVI 16:59
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,OMAR --
GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,OMAR(in the paint) 16:52 24-24

16:31 24-26 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by BRIDGES,EARNEST(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SHORT,STEADMAN

16:26 FOUL  by HARRIS,EUGENE
GOOD LAYUP by BAILEY,TOVI(in the paint) 15:55 26-26

15:44 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,EUGENE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:41
SUB IN by LAMB,JOEL 15:41

15:41 SUB IN by DANIELS,CRUZ
15:41 SUB IN by BARBOUR,NICK
15:41 SUB IN by CROWDER,MELVIN
15:41 SUB OUT by SINGLETON,DAVID
15:41 SUB OUT by BRIDGES,EARNEST
15:41 SUB OUT by SHORT,STEADMAN

MISS 3PTR by CARTER,OMAR 15:09
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,EUGENE

15:03 MISS 3PTR by BARBOUR,NICK
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,KELVIN --
GOOD 3PTR by WARREN,JAMARCO 14:45 29-26 V 3

14:22 TURNOVER  by DANIELS,CRUZ
14:22 SUB IN by SINGLETON,DAVID
14:22 SUB OUT by HARRIS,EUGENE

GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,OMAR 14:02 31-26 V 5
13:48 TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,DAVID

STEAL  by BAILEY,TOVI 13:47
MISS LAYUP by BAILEY,TOVI 13:45
REBOUND OFF by BLACKMON,BILLY --
GOOD LAYUP by BLACKMON,BILLY(in the paint) 13:40 33-26 V 7

13:37 TURNOVER  by SINGLETON,DAVID
STEAL  by MARTIN,KELVIN 13:33
GOOD JUMPER by WARREN,JAMARCO(in the paint) 13:14 35-26 V 9

13:07 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by KNYSAS,GIEDRIUS 13:07
SUB IN by KNIGHT,JT 13:07
SUB OUT by BLACKMON,BILLY 13:07
SUB OUT by CARTER,OMAR 13:07
SUB OUT by BAILEY,TOVI 13:07

13:07 SUB IN by HARRIS,EUGENE
13:07 SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,DAVID
12:57 35-28 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by SINGLETON,DAVID(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by KNIGHT,JT 12:26
SUB IN by BAILEY,TOVI 12:26
SUB OUT by KNIGHT,JT 12:26

12:15 MISS 3PTR by BARBOUR,NICK
-- REBOUND OFF by DANIELS,CRUZ

12:08 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,EUGENE
REBOUND DEF by LAMB,JOEL --

12:02 FOUL  by BARBOUR,NICK
GOOD FT by WARREN,JAMARCO 12:02 36-28 V 8
GOOD FT by WARREN,JAMARCO 12:02 37-28 V 9
SUB IN by CARTER,OMAR 12:02
SUB OUT by MARTIN,KELVIN 12:02

11:31 TURNOVER  by BARBOUR,NICK



STEAL  by CARTER,OMAR 11:27
GOOD 3PTR by WARREN,JAMARCO 11:17 40-28 V 12
ASSIST  by LAMB,JOEL --

10:53 MISS 3PTR by CROWDER,MELVIN
REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,TOVI --
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,OMAR 10:25

-- REBOUND DEF by DANIELS,CRUZ
10:16 FOUL  by BARBOUR,NICK
10:16 TURNOVER  by BARBOUR,NICK

TIMEOUT media by TEAM 10:16
10:16 SUB IN by SHORT,STEADMAN
10:16 SUB IN by BRIDGES,EARNEST
10:16 SUB IN by CAMPBELL,DAVID
10:16 SUB OUT by DANIELS,CRUZ
10:16 SUB OUT by BARBOUR,NICK
10:16 SUB OUT by CROWDER,MELVIN

TURNOVER  by LAMB,JOEL 09:56
09:53 STEAL  by SINGLETON,DAVID
09:47 MISS JUMPER by BRIDGES,EARNEST

REBOUND DEF by LAMB,JOEL --
GOOD 3PTR by WARREN,JAMARCO 09:16 43-28 V 15
FOUL  by WARREN,JAMARCO 09:02

09:02 SUB IN by BARBOUR,NICK
09:02 SUB OUT by HARRIS,EUGENE
08:56 43-30 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by BRIDGES,EARNEST

FOUL  by KNYSAS,GIEDRIUS 08:56
08:56 MISS FT by BRIDGES,EARNEST

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB IN by BLACKMON,BILLY 08:56
SUB OUT by KNYSAS,GIEDRIUS 08:56
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,OMAR 08:25

-- REBOUND DEF by BRIDGES,EARNEST

08:15 43-32 V 11
GOOD LAYUP by SHORT,STEADMAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by SINGLETON,DAVID
GOOD 3PTR by WARREN,JAMARCO 07:49 46-32 V 14

07:30 46-34 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by BRIDGES,EARNEST(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SINGLETON,DAVID

FOUL  by BLACKMON,BILLY 07:30
07:30 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
07:30 46-35 V 11 GOOD FT by BRIDGES,EARNEST

SUB IN by KNYSAS,GIEDRIUS 07:30
SUB OUT by BLACKMON,BILLY 07:30
TURNOVER  by CARTER,OMAR 07:23

07:08 46-37 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by BRIDGES,EARNEST
-- ASSIST  by SINGLETON,DAVID

GOOD 3PTR by WARREN,JAMARCO 06:55 49-37 V 12
ASSIST  by CARTER,OMAR --

06:40 TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,DAVID
STEAL  by WARREN,JAMARCO 06:38
GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,OMAR 06:23 52-37 V 15
ASSIST  by BAILEY,TOVI --
FOUL  by KNYSAS,GIEDRIUS 06:03

06:03 MISS FT by BARBOUR,NICK
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:03 52-38 V 14 GOOD FT by BARBOUR,NICK
SUB IN by MARTIN,KELVIN 06:03
SUB OUT by CARTER,OMAR 06:03
TURNOVER  by LAMB,JOEL 05:44

05:34 MISS 3PTR by BARBOUR,NICK
REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,TOVI --
GOOD 3PTR by WARREN,JAMARCO 05:23 55-38 V 17
ASSIST  by BAILEY,TOVI --



FOUL  by KNYSAS,GIEDRIUS 05:02
05:02 MISS FT by BRIDGES,EARNEST

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:02 55-39 V 16 GOOD FT by BRIDGES,EARNEST

SUB IN by CARTER,OMAR 05:02
SUB OUT by LAMB,JOEL 05:02

05:02 SUB IN by HARRIS,EUGENE
05:02 SUB OUT by SHORT,STEADMAN

GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,OMAR 04:35 57-39 V 18
04:26 MISS 3PTR by BARBOUR,NICK

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,OMAR --
04:23 FOUL  by BRIDGES,EARNEST
04:23 SUB IN by MENDENHALL,ALQUAN
04:23 SUB OUT by BARBOUR,NICK

MISS JUMPER by CARTER,OMAR 04:02
-- REBOUND DEF by BRIDGES,EARNEST

03:52 57-41 V 16 GOOD LAYUP by SINGLETON,DAVID(in the paint)
FOUL  by WARREN,JAMARCO 03:52

03:52 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
03:52 57-42 V 15 GOOD FT by SINGLETON,DAVID
03:29 FOUL  by BRIDGES,EARNEST

GOOD FT by WARREN,JAMARCO 03:29 58-42 V 16
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:29
GOOD FT by WARREN,JAMARCO 03:29 59-42 V 17

03:12 MISS 3PTR by MENDENHALL,ALQUAN
-- REBOUND OFF by BRIDGES,EARNEST

03:01 59-44 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by BRIDGES,EARNEST(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WARREN,JAMARCO 02:35

-- REBOUND DEF by SINGLETON,DAVID
02:26 59-47 V 12 GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,DAVID

-- ASSIST  by SINGLETON,DAVID
02:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER  by CARTER,OMAR 02:05
02:04 STEAL  by SINGLETON,DAVID

02:01 59-49 V 10
GOOD LAYUP by SINGLETON,DAVID(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by KNYSAS,GIEDRIUS 02:01
02:01 59-50 V 9 GOOD FT by SINGLETON,DAVID

SUB IN by BLACKMON,BILLY 02:01
SUB OUT by KNYSAS,GIEDRIUS 02:01
MISS 3PTR by WARREN,JAMARCO 01:33
REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,KELVIN --
MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,KELVIN 01:26

-- REBOUND DEF by SINGLETON,DAVID
01:23 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,EUGENE

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,KELVIN --
MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,KELVIN 00:44

-- REBOUND DEF by BRIDGES,EARNEST
00:35 MISS 3PTR by MENDENHALL,ALQUAN

REBOUND DEF by WARREN,JAMARCO --
00:29 FOUL  by HARRIS,EUGENE

GOOD FT by WARREN,JAMARCO 00:29 60-50 V 10
GOOD FT by WARREN,JAMARCO 00:29 61-50 V 11

00:22 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,EUGENE
-- REBOUND OFF by MENDENHALL,ALQUAN

00:16 61-52 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by MENDENHALL,ALQUAN(in the paint)
00:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:15 SUB IN by DANIELS,CRUZ
00:15 SUB OUT by BRIDGES,EARNEST
00:14 FOUL  by CAMPBELL,DAVID

GOOD FT by BLACKMON,BILLY 00:14 62-52 V 10
MISS FT by BLACKMON,BILLY 00:14

-- REBOUND DEF by SINGLETON,DAVID



SUB IN by KNIGHT,JT 00:14
SUB OUT by BAILEY,TOVI 00:14

00:14 SUB IN by BRIDGES,EARNEST
00:14 SUB OUT by DANIELS,CRUZ
00:05 MISS 3PTR by MENDENHALL,ALQUAN

REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,KELVIN --


